

PPE Regulation (EU) 2016/425
Annex IX

Declaration of Conformity

The manufacturer or his authorized representative established in the Community:

Guangdong J&Y Industrial Co., Ltd.

No.285 Juhuashi Rd, Huashan Town, Huadu District, Guangzhou, China, P.C:510880

EU Authorized Representative: E-CrossStu GmbH

Address: Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main

declares that the new PPE described hereafter: -

EN352-1:2020 Hearing Protector – General requirement – Ear-Muffs

Model/ ID	Description
EM-5001A	Over-the-head type headband earmuffs with ABS cups and foam filled cushions. Size:S,M,L. SNR=32 dB
EM-5001B	Earmuff,over-the-head type plastic cups with foam liner and foam filled cushion,folding headband,Size:S,M,L. SNR=32 dB
EM-5002	Ear defenders consisting of a headband with two ABS plastic ear cups.Each cup houses PU foam and cushion. SNR=33 dB
EM-5002A	Ear-muff,over-the-head type,ABS cups with foam liner and foam filled cushion,metal headband with PU cover.Size S,M,L.SNR 34 dB
EM-5002B	Ear-muff,over-the-head type,ABS cups with foam liner and foam filled cushion,folding headband. Size S,M,L.SNR=33 dB
EM-5002C	Ear-muff,behind-the-head type,plastic cups with foam liner and foam filled cushion,metal neckband. Size S,M,L.SNR=31 dB
EM-5003	Ear-muff,over-the-head type,economic style,plastic cups with foam liner and foam filled cushion, plastic headband,Size:S,M,L SNR=29 dB
EM-5005	Ear-muff,over-the-head type,mini style,plastic cups with foam liner and foam filled cushion,folding headband,SNR=26 dB
EM-5006	Over-the-head headband earmuff with ABS cups with foam filled PU cushions. SNR=32dB
EM-5007	Ear-muff,over-the-head type,BDS style,plastic cups with foam liner and foam filled cushion,padded headband,Size:S,M,L SNR=34 dB
EM-5007B	Ear-muff,over-the-head type,BDS style,plastic cups with foam liner and foam filled cushion,folding headband,SNR=33 dB
EM-5008	Earmuffs consisting of a headband with two PP plastic ear cups. Each cup houses PU foam and cushion, Size:S,M,L, SNR=29dB
EM-7001	Earmuffs consisting of a headband with two ABS ear cups. Each cup house PU foam and cushion.Size:S,M,L. SNR= 31dB(EM-7001)/35dB(EM-7001L)
EM-7001L	
EM-7002(Closed)	Earmuffs consisting of a headband with two ABS ear cups. Each cup house PU foam and cushion. Earmuffs offer two different attenuation levels, depending on whether they are in the open or closed position. Size:S,M,L. SNR= 25dB(open position) or 35dB(closed position)
EM-7002(Open)	
FM-1	Ear-muff,over-the-head type,plastic cups with foam liner and foam filled cushion,plastic headband,Size:S,M,L SNR =31 dB
FM-1A	Ear-muff,over-the-head type,plastic cups with foam liner and foam filled cushion,Size:S,M,L SNR= 31dB
FM-1B	Ear-muff,over-the-head type,plastic cups with foam liner and foam

	filled cushion,Size:S,M,L SNR= 31dB
FM-1C	Ear-muff,behind-the-head type,plastic cups with foam liner and foam filled cushion,metal neckband,Size:S,M,L SNR=30 dB
FM-2	Ear-muff,over-the-head type,plastic cups with foam liner and foam filled cushion, plastic headband,Size:S,M,L SNR=33 dB
FM-3	Ear-muff,over-the-head type,plastic cups with foam liner and foam filled cushion, plastic headband,Size:S,M,L SNR=34 dB
EM-5005	Ear-muff,over-the-head type,mini style, plastic cups with foam liner and foam filled cushion,folding headband,SNR=26 dB
KM-2	Ear-muff,over-the-head type,mini style, plastic cups with foam liner and foam filled cushion,folding headband,SNR=27 dB
KM-3	Ear-muff,over-the-head type,mini style,plastic cups with foam liner and foam filled cushion, plastic headband,SNR=26 dB
KM-5	Ear-muff,over-the-head type,mini style,plastic cups with foam liner and foam filled cushion,folding headband,SNR=24 dB
EM-5010	Ear-muff, over-the-head type, economic style, plastic cups with foam liner and foam filled cushion,plastic headband, Size: S,M,L SNR = 34 dB
EM-7003	Over-the-head eamuff featuring Black ABS earcups with two layers of acoustic foam liner and foam-filled Black PVC covered cushions. The headband is made from a combination of Black TPE, PP and Steel materials. Size: S,M,L SNR=32dB
EM-7003-1	Over-the-head eamuff featuring Black ABS earcups with two layers of acoustic foam liner and foam-filled Black PVC covered cushions. The headband is made from a combination of Black TPE, PP and Steel materials. Size: S,M,L SNR=37dB
EM-7005	Over-the-head eamuff featuring Green ABS earcups with a foam liner and foam-filled Black PVC covered cushions. The headband is made from a combination of Black TPE, PP and Steel materials.Size: S,M,L SNR=28dB
EM-7007	Over-the-head eamuff featuring Black ABS earcups with a foam liner and foam-filled Black PVC covered cushions. The headband is made from a combination of Black TPE, PP and Steel materials.Size: S,M,L SNR=34dB
EM-7008	Over-the-head eamuff featuring Blue ABS earcups with a foam liner and foam-filled Black PVC covered cushions. The headband is made from a combination of Black TPE, PP and Steel materials.Size: S,M,L SNR=29dB
EM-5011	Over-the-head eamuff featuring ABS earcups with a foam liner and Black PVC covered foam cushions. The headband is made from of Black PA66 material.
EM-7001B	Over-the-head eamuff featuring ABS earcups with a foam liner and Black PVC covered foam cushions. The headband is constructed from POM, with added soft pad made of Black PVC covered foam cushion.
EM-5005F	Over-the-head eamuff featuring ABS earcups with a foam liner and Grey PVC covered foam cushions. The folding headband is constructed from POM, with added soft pad with Grey PU bottom cover.
EM-5009B	Over-the-head eamuff featuring ABS earcups with a foam liner and Black PVC covered foam cushions. The folding headband features a Steel skeleton combined with Black PU and Nylon materials.
EM-7001L Plus	Earmuffs, over-the-head type, consiting of Black PP + TPE + Steel headband with two ABS ear cups. Each cups houses black PVC covered cushion.
EM-5002B ECO	Over-the-head earmuff featuring recycled ABS earcups with a foam liner and black PVC covered foam cushions. The headband is constructed from POM with added soft pad made of black PVC covered cushion.
EM-7001D	Helmet-mounted earmuffs featuring ABS earcups with a black foam

	liner and black PVC covered foam cushions supported by Steel wire arms. These earmuffs are designed to be attached to the industrial helmet model MSA V-Gard (basic combination). 261g S,M, L

EN352-3:2020 Hearing Protector – General requirement – Ear-Muffs attached to an industrial safety helmet

Model/ ID	Description
EM-5001E	Earmuff, helmet-mounted type, plastic cups with foam liner and foam filled cushion, cup supporting arms, attached to industrial helmet model MSA Vgard, Size: S,M,L. SNR =30 dB
EM-5002D	Ear-muff, helmet-mounted type, plastic cups with foam liner and foam filled cushion, plastic and steel cup supporting arms, attached to industrial helmet model: MSA Vgard. SNR=30 dB
EM-5003D	Helmet mounted ear defenders consisting of an adapter for attachment to the helmet and an ABS plastic ear cup. Each cup houses PU foam and cushion. These ear-muffs should be fitted to, and used only with the industrial safety helmet MSA V-gard. SNR=27 dB
EM-5007E	Ear-muff, helmet-mounted type, BDS style, plastic cups with foam liner and foam filled cushion, plastic cup supporting arms, attached to industrial helmet model: MSA Vgard, SNR=30 dB
FM-1D	Ear-muff, helmet-mounted type, plastic cups with foam liner and foam filled cushion, plastic and steel cup supporting arms, attached to industrial helmet model: MSA Vgard, SNR=28 dB
FM-2E	Cap-mounted earmuffs with ABS cups with foam liner and foam filled, PU covered cushions, which should be attached to MSA V-Gard safety cap. SNR=30 dB
FM-3E	Cap-mounted earmuffs with ABS cups with foam liner and foam filled, PU covered cushions, which should be attached to MSA V-Gard safety cap. SNR=32 dB
EM-7001L-D	Cap-mounted earmuffs designed to be attached to MSA V-Gard safety helmet. It features ABS cups, a foam liner, and foam-filled PU covered cushions. The earmuffs are held to the helmet by a steel wire cup supporting arm. SNR=34dB
EM-5003E	Helmet mounted earmuff consisting of an adapter for attachment to the helmet and an ABS plastic ear cup. Each cup houses PU foam and cushion. These ear-muffs should be fitted to, and used only with the industrial safety helmet MSA V-gard. SNR = 29 dB
EM-5002D ECO	Helmet-mounted earmuff featuring recycled ABS earcups with a foam liner and black semi-PU/PVC covered foam cushions supported by Steel wire arms. These earmuffs are designed to be fitted to and used only with the Head'Pro (P760U4X) industrial helmet. Supplementary helmet combination: V-Pro (P702G6L) industrial helmet.

EN352-1:2020, EN352-4: 2020, EN352-6: 2020, EN352-8: 2020, Hearing Protector – Electronic Earmuffs with blue-tooth

EM-9001M	Electronic ear defenders with Bluetooth consisting of headband with 2 ABS cups with PU foam cushions, SNR=29dB
----------	--

EN352-1:2020, EN352-6: 2020, EN352-8: 2020, Hearing Protector – Electronic Earmuffs with blue-tooth

EM-9001B	Electronic ear defenders with Bluetooth consisting of headband with 2 ABS cups with PU foam cushions, SNR=29dB
EM-9005	Electronic Headband earmuffs with AUX input, Bluetooth & FM/AM radio. SNR=26dB
EM-9001BP	Over-the-head electronic earmuff with Bluetooth featuring ABS earcups with a foam liner and Black PU covered foam cushions. The headband is made from a combination of Black POM and LDPE materials. Weight: 350g; Size: S,M,L

EN352-3:2020, EN352-6:2020, EN352-8:2020, Hearing Protector – Ear-Muffs with blue-tooth attached to an industrial safety helmet

EM-9001B-E	Electronic ear defenders with Bluetooth consisting of two ABS plastic ear cups to be used in combination with a MSA Vgard safety helmet. Each cup houses a PU foam cushion covered in PVC, SNR=26dB
EM-9001BP-E	Helmet-mounted earmuffs featuring ABS earcups with a foam liner and black PU covered foam cushions supported by a combination of POM and PC arms. These earmuffs are designed to be fitted to and used only with the MSA V-Gard industrial safety helmet. Weight: 366g; Size: S,M,L

EN352-1:2020, EN352-4:2020, EN352-6:2020, Hearing Protector – General requirement – Electronic Earmuffs

EM-9003	Electronic Headband earmuffs with passive protection, sound compression and AUX input, SNR=29dB
EM-9001C	Electronic ear defenders without Bluetooth consisting of headband with 2 ABS cups with PU foam cushions, SNR=28dB
EM-9011C	Over-the head electronic black earmuff featuring ABS earcups with a foam liner and PVC covered foam cushions. The headband is constructed from PVC and Steel, with a soft pad covered in Multispandex on the top, PU on the bottom, and PP edging. SNR=30dB

EN352-2:2020 Hearing Protector – General requirement – Ear-Plugs

Model/ ID	Description
EC-1001A	Disposable PU foam tapered uncorded ear plugs sizing 5-11 mm, SNR=38 dB
EC-1001A-C	Disposable PU foam tapered corded ear plugs sizing 5-11 mm, SNR=38 dB
EC-1001A-C-D	Disposable PU foam tapered Metal detectable PVC/Brass corded ear plugs sizing 5-11 mm, SNR=38 dB
EC-1003A	Disposable PU foam tapered uncorded ear plugs sizing 5-10 mm, SNR=37 dB
EC-1003A-C	Disposable PU foam tapered corded ear plugs sizing 5-10 mm, SNR=37 dB
EC-1003A-C-D	Disposable PU foam tapered Metal detectable PVC/ Brass corded ear plugs, 5-10 mm, SNR=37 dB
EC-1007A	Disposable PU foam T-shape uncorded ear plugs sizing 5-10 mm, SNR=36 dB
EC-1007A-C	Disposable PU foam T-shape corded ear plugs sizing 5-10 mm, SNR=36 dB
EC-1007A-C-D	Disposable PU foam T-shape Metal detectable PVC/Brass corded ear plugs, 5-10 mm, SNR=36 dB
EC-1001AS	Disposable PU foam earplugs in Orange or Green colour.Nominal

	diameter 6-11mm, SNR=34 dB
EC-1001AS-C	Disposable PU foam earplugs in Green colour with Blue PVC or Nylon connecting cord. Nominal diameter 6-11mm, SNR=34 dB
EC-1001AS-C-D	Disposable PU foam Metal detectable earplugs in Green colour with Blue PVC connecting cord. Nominal diameter 6-11mm, SNR=34 dB
EC-1005AS	PU foam earplugs. Nominal diameter 6-12mm +/- 1mm, SNR=34 dB
EC-1005AS-C	PU foam earplugs with connecting cord. Nominal diameter 6-12mm +/-1mm, SNR=34 dB
EC-1005A	Ear-plug, disposable, PU foam, tapered, nominal diameter 6/15mm, SNR=35 dB
EC-1005A-C	Ear-plug, disposable, PU foam, tapered, corded, nominal diameter 6/15mm, SNR=35 dB
EC-1006A	Ear-plug, disposable, PU foam, tapered, nominal diameter 6/12mm, SNR=35 dB
EC-1006A-C	Ear-plug, disposable, PU foam, tapered, corded, nominal diameter 6/12mm, SNR=35 dB
EC-2001	Uncorded Silicone re-usable earplug 8-12 mm, SNR=32 dB
EC-2001C	Corded Silicone re-usable earplug 8-12 mm, SNR=32 dB
EC-2001C-D	Metal Detectable Corded Silicone re-usable earplug 8-12 mm, SNR=32 dB
EC-2014	Re-usable silicon ear-plug, triple flange tapered, nominal diameter 10/14 mm, SNR=31 dB
EC-2014C	Re-usable silicon ear-plug, triple flange tapered, corded, nominal diameter 10/14 mm, SNR =31dB
EC-2001S	Silicone triple flange earplug, SNR=28 dB
EC-2001S-C	Silicone triple flange earplug with connecting cord, Nominal diameter 6-9mm, SNR=28 dB
EC-2003	Uncorded, bell-shaped reusable orange silicone earplug. 8-10mm
EC-2003C	Reusable, bell-shaped orange silicone earplug featuring either blue PVC or Nylon cord. 8-10mm
EC-2010L	Uncorded, balloon-shaped reusable grey/white silicone ear plugs. Size Medium. 8-10mm
EC-2010S	Uncorded, balloon-shaped reusable grey/white silicone ear plugs. Size Small. 7-9mm
EC-2016	Uncorded, reusable, mouldable cylinder-type washable green silicone earplug. 15-20mm
EC-2011P	Silicone flanged earplugs, SNR=33 dB
E-2011P-C	Silicone flanged earplugs with connecting cord, Nominal diameter 8-13mm, SNR=33 dB
EC-2018	Silicone triple flange reusable earplug. Nominal diameter 7-12mm, SNR=33 dB
EC-2018C	Silicone triple flange reusable earplug with connecting cord. Nominal diameter 7-12mm, SNR=33 dB
EC-2018C-D	Silicone triple flange reusable earplug with connecting cord metal detectable. Nominal diameter 7-12mm, SNR=33 dB
EC-2065	TPE triple flange reusable earplug. Nominal diameter 8-12mm, SNR=34dB
EC-2065C	TPE triple flange reusable earplug with connecting cord. Nominal diameter 8-12mm, SNR=34dB
EC-2065C-D	TPE triple flange reusable earplug with connecting cord metal detectable. Nominal diameter 8-12mm, SNR=34dB
EC-3003	Re-usable triple-flanged silicone earplugs. Nominal diameter 7-11mm, SNR=27 dB
EC-3001A	Re-usable quadruple-flanged silicone earplugs with PVC insert pin. Nominal diameter: 8-12mm Colour: Blue, SNR=27dB

EC-2061	Reusable, Triple flange TPE earplug with a nominal diameter of 8-12mm, SNR=27 dB
EC-2061C	Reusable, Corded, Triple flange TPE earplug with a nominal diameter of 8-12mm, SNR=27 dB
EC-2061C-D	Reusable, Corded, Metal detectable, Triple flange TPE earplug with a nominal diameter of 8-12mm, SNR=27 dB
EC-2062	Reusable, Triple flange TPE earplug with a nominal diameter of 8-12mm, SNR=32 dB
EC-2062C	Reusable, Corded, Triple flange TPE earplug with a nominal diameter of 8-12mm, SNR=32 dB
EC-2062C-D	Reusable, Corded, Metal detectable, Triple flange TPE earplug with a nominal diameter of 8-12mm, SNR=32 dB
EC-2063	Reusable, Four flange TPE earplug with a nominal diameter of 8-12mm, SNR=32 dB
EC-2063C	Reusable, Corded, Four flange TPE earplug with a nominal diameter of 8-12mm, SNR=32 dB
EC-2063C-D	Reusable, Corded, Metal detectable, Four flange TPE earplug with a nominal diameter of 8-12mm, SNR=32 dB
EC4101	Banded silicon earplug, under-the-chin type, Silicon tip with PP band, nominal diameter 10/14mm, SNR=30 dB
EC4102	Banded earplug, under-the-chin type, PU foam tip with PP band, nominal diameter 12/17mm, SNR=29 dB
EC-4103	Banded earplug, under-the-chin type, PU foam tip with PP band, nominal diameter 11/18mm, SNR=27 dB
EC-4109	Banded earplug (foldable), under-the-chin type, PU foam tip with PP band, nominal diameter 8/18mm, taper shape design, SNR=27dB
EC-3010	An uncorded, reusable, Green Silicone earplug with a triple-flange design and an ear hang feature. Diameter: 8-13mm, SNR=29dB
EC-3011A	An uncorded, reusable, Green or Black Silicone earplug with a triple-flange design, mounted on an ABS rob, and featuring a Silicone ear hang. Diameter: 8-14mm, SNR=29dB
EC-3011B	Uncorded, disposable Grey PU earplug with a tapered design, attached to an ABS rob, and featuring a reusable Green Silicone ear hang. Diameter: 5-12mm, SNR=26dB

Are in conformance with the provisions of Regulation (EU) 2016/425 and, where such is the case, with the harmonized standard EN 352-1/ EN 352-2 / EN 352-3/ EN 352-6 / EN 352-8 is identical to the PPE which is the subject of EU Type Examination Certificate No.:

2777/13057/XX/E00-00	2777/13327/XX/E00-00	2777/13339/XX/E00-00
2777/13058/XX/E00-00	2777/13328/XX/E00-00	2777/14738/XX/E00-00
2777/13060/XX/E00-00	2777/13329/XX/E00-00	2777/17558/XX/E00-00
2777/13061/XX/E00-00	2777/13330/XX/E00-00	2777/20198/XX/E00-00
2777/13062/XX/E00-00	2777/13331/XX/E00-00	2777/20199/XX/E00-00
2777/13063/XX/E00-00	2777/13332/XX/E00-00	2777120477/XX/E00-00
2777/13064/XX/E00-00	2777/13333/XX/E00-00	2777/24186/XX/E00-00
2777/13075/XX/E00-00	2777/13334/XX/E00-00	2777/20477/XX/E00-00
2777/13076/XX/E00-00	2777/13335/XX/E00-00	2777/24186/XX/E00-00
2777/13326/XX/E00-00	2777/13338/XX/E00-00	2777/26441/XX/E00-00
		2777/26527/XX/E00-00

2777/26702/XX/E00-00
2777/26751/XX/E00-00
2777/26750/XX/E00-00
2777/26884/XX/E00-00
2777/26915/XX/E00-00
2777/26994/XX/E00-00

as issued by:

SATRA Technology Europe Ltd
Bracetown Business Park, Clonee, Dublin, D15 YN2P, Ireland
Notified Body No.: 2777

As a Category III PPE, the product is subject to the procedures as set out in Module D-
Conformity to type based on quality assurance of the production process and is under the
surveillance of

SATRA Technology Europe Ltd
Bracetown Business Park, Clonee, Dublin, D15 YN2P, Ireland
Notified Body No.: 2777

Done at: - Guangzhou, on Oct. 23rd, 2025.

Signed for and on behalf of



Name: Kaiy Lu
Position: Export Manager
GuangDong J&Y Industrial Co.,Ltd

PPE-Verordnung (EU) 2016/425

Anhang IX

Konformitätserklärung

Hersteller:

Guangdong J&Y Industrial Co., Ltd.

Nr. 285 Juhuashi Rd, Stadt Huashan, Bezirk Huadu, Guangzhou, China, PC:510880

EU-Bevollmächtigter:

E-CrossStu GmbH

Adresse: Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main

Der Hersteller erklärt, dass die nachfolgend beschriebene neue PPE: -

EN352-1: 2020 Gehörschutz – Allgemeine Anforderungen – Kapselgehörschützer

Modell-/ID-ID	Beschreibung
EM-5001A	Kopfbügel-Gehörschützer mit ABS-Muscheln und Schaumstoffpolstern. Größen: S, M, L. Signal-Rausch-Verhältnis: 32 dB
EM-5001B	Gehörschutzkapseln, Kopfbügel aus Kunststoff mit Schaumstoffeinlage und Schaumstoffpolsterung, faltbarer Kopfbügel, Größen: S, M, L. Signal-Rausch-Verhältnis: 32 dB
EM-5002	Gehörschutz bestehend aus einem Kopfbügel mit zwei Ohrmuscheln aus ABS-Kunststoff. Jede Ohrmuschel beherbergt PU - Schaum und Polsterung . SNR = 3,3 dB
EM-5002A	Ohrenschützer, Kopfbügel-Typ, ABS-Muscheln mit Schaumstoffeinlage und Schaumstoffpolsterung, Metall-Kopfbügel mit PU-Beschichtung Abdeckung. Größen: S, M, L. Signal-Rausch-Verhältnis: 34 dB
EM - 5002B	Gehörschutzkapsel, Kopfbügel, ABS-Muscheln mit Schaumstoffeinlage und Schaumstoffpolsterung, klappbarer Kopfbügel. Größe S, MLSNR = 33 dB
EM-5002C	Gehörschutzkapseln, Hinterkopf-Typ, Kunststoffmuscheln mit Schaumstoffeinlage und Schaumstoffpolsterung, Metall-Nackenbügel. Größe S, MLSNR = 31 dB
EM - 5003	Ohrenschützer, Kopfbügel- Typ , preisgünstige Ausführung, Kunststoffbecher mit Schaumstoffeinlage und Schaumstofffüllung Kissen, Kunststoff-Kopfbügel, Größen: S, M, L, Signal-Rausch-Verhältnis = 29 dB
EM-5005	Ohrenschützer, Überkopf-Typ, Mini-Ausführung, Kunststoffbecher mit Schaumstoffeinlage und Schaumstoffpolster, faltbar Kopfbügel, SNR = 26 dB
EM-5006	Kopfbügel-Ohrenschützer mit ABS-Muscheln und schaumstoffgefüllten PU-Polstern. SNR = 32 dB
EM-5007	Gehörschutzkapsel, Überkopf-Typ, BDS-Stil, Kunststoffkappen mit Schaumstoffeinlage und Schaumstofffüllung Kissen, gepolstertes Kopfband, Größen: S, M, L, SNR=34 dB
EM-5007B	Gehörschutzkapsel, Überkopf-Typ, BDS-Stil, Kunststoffkappen mit Schaumstoffeinlage und Schaumstofffüllung Kissen, faltbar Kopfbügel, SNR=33 dB
EM-5008	Gehörschutz bestehend aus einem Kopfbügel mit zwei Ohrmuscheln aus PP-Kunststoff. Jede Ohrmuschel ist mit PU-Schaumstoff gepolstert. Größen: S, M, L, Signal-Rausch-Verhältnis (SNR) : 29 dB
EM-7001	Gehörschützer bestehend aus einem Kopfbügel mit zwei ABS-Ohrmuscheln. Jede Ohrmuschel ist mit PU-Schaumstoff gepolstert.
EM-7001L	Größen: S, M, L. Signal - Rausch-Verhältnis (SNR) : 31 dB (EM-7001) /

	35 dB (EM-7001L)
EM-7002 (Geschlossen)	Gehörschützer bestehend aus einem Kopfbügel mit zwei ABS-Ohrmuscheln. Jede Ohrmuschel ist mit PU-Schaumstoff gepolstert. Die Gehörschützer bieten zwei verschiedene Dämpfungsstufen, je nachdem, ob sie geöffnet oder geschlossen sind. Größen: S, M, L. SNR = 25 dB (offene Position) oder 35 dB (geschlossene Position)
EM-7002 (Offen)	
FM-1	Gehörschutzkapsel, Kopfbügel, Kunststoff-Muscheln mit Schaumstoffeinlage und Schaumstoffpolsterung, Kunststoff-Kopfbügel, Größen: S, M, L, Signal-Rausch-Verhältnis = 31 dB
FM-1A	Gehörschutzkapseln, Kopfbügel-Typ, Kunststoffkapseln mit Schaumstoffeinlage und Schaumstoffpolsterung, Größen: S, M, L, Signal-Rausch-Verhältnis = 31 dB
FM-1B	Gehörschutzkapsel, Kopfbügel-Typ, Kunststoffkapseln mit Schaumstoffeinlage und Schaumstoffpolsterung, Größe: S, L, SNR = 31 dB
FM-1C	Gehörschutzkapseln, Hinterkopf-Typ, Kunststoffmuscheln mit Schaumstoffeinlage und Schaumstoffpolsterung, Metall-Nackenbügel, Größen: S, M, L, Signal-Rausch-Verhältnis = 30 dB
FM-2	Ohrenschützer, Kopfbügel-Typ, Kunststoffschalen mit Schaumstoffeinlage und schaumstoffgefülltem Kissen, Kunststoff-Kopfbügel, Größen: S, M, L, Signal-Rausch-Verhältnis = 33 dB
FM-3	Ohrenschützer, Kopfbügel-Typ, Kunststoffschalen mit Schaumstoffeinlage und schaumstoffgefülltem Kissen, Kunststoff-Kopfbügel, Größen: S, M, L, Signal-Rausch-Verhältnis = 34 dB
EM-5005	Ohrenschützer, Überkopf-Typ, Mini-Stil Plastikbecher mit Schaumstoffeinlage und schaumstoffgefülltem Kissen, faltbar Kopfbügel, SNR = 26 dB
KM-2	Ohrenschützer, Überkopf-Typ, Mini-Stil Plastikbecher mit Schaumstoffeinlage und schaumstoffgefülltem Kissen, faltbar Kopfbügel, SNR = 27 dB
KM-3	Ohrenschützer, Überkopf-Typ, Mini-Ausführung, Kunststoffbecher mit Schaumstoffeinlage und Schaumstoffpolsterung, Plastik Kopfbügel, SNR = 26 dB
KM-5	Ohrenschützer, Überkopf-Typ, Mini-Ausführung, Kunststoffbecher mit Schaumstoffeinlage und Schaumstoffpolster, faltbar Kopfbügel, SNR = 24 dB
EM-5010	Gehörschutzkapsel, Kopfbügel, preisgünstige Ausführung, Kunststoff-Muschelschalen mit Schaumstoffeinlage und Schaumstoffpolsterung, Kunststoff-Kopfbügel, Größen: S, M, Signal-Rausch-Verhältnis = 34 dB
EM-7003	Der Kopfbügel-Gehörschutz verfügt über schwarze ABS-Ohrmuscheln mit zwei Lagen Akustikschaumstoff-Innenfutter und mit Schaumstoff gefüllten, schwarz PVC-ummantelten Polstern. Das Kopfband besteht aus einer Kombination von schwarzem TPE, PP und Stahl. Größe: S,ML SNR=32dB
EM-7003-1	Der Kopfbügel-Gehörschutz verfügt über schwarze ABS-Ohrmuscheln mit zwei Lagen Akustikschaumstoff-Innenfutter und mit Schaumstoff gefüllten, schwarz PVC-ummantelten Polstern. Das Kopfband besteht aus einer Kombination von schwarzem TPE, PP und Stahl. Größe: S,ML SNR=37dB
EM-7005	Kopfbügel-Ohrenschützer mit grünen ABS-Ohrmuscheln mit Schaumstoffeinlage und schaumstoffgefüllten, schwarz PVC-ummantelten Polstern. Das Kopfband besteht aus einer Kombination von schwarzem TPE, PP und Stahl. Größen: S, M. Schalldruckpegel: 28 dB.
EM-7007	Kopfbügel-Ohrenschützer mit schwarzen ABS-Ohrmuscheln, Schaumstoffeinlage und schaumstoffgefüllten, mit schwarzem PVC überzogenen Polstern. Der Kopfbügel besteht aus einer Kombination von schwarzem TPE, PP und Stahl. Größen: S, M. Schalldruckpegel: 34

	dB.
EM-7008	Kopfbügel-Ohrenschrützer mit blauen ABS-Ohrmuscheln mit Schaumstoffeinlage und schaumstoffgefüllten, schwarz PVC-ummantelten Polstern. Der Kopfbügel besteht aus einer Kombination von schwarzem TPE, PP und Stahl. Größen: S, M. Schalldruckpegel: 29 dB.
EM-5011	Kopfbedeckung mit ABS-Ohrmuscheln mit Schaumstoffeinlage und schwarzen, PVC-beschichteten Schaumstoffpolstern. Das Kopfband besteht aus schwarzem PA66-Material.
EM-7001B	Der Kopfschrützer verfügt über ABS-Ohrmuscheln mit Schaumstoffeinlage und schwarzen, PVC-beschichteten Schaumstoffpolstern. Das Kopfband besteht aus POM und ist zusätzlich mit einem weichen Polster aus schwarzem, PVC-beschichtetem Schaumstoff versehen.
EM-5005F	Der Kopfschrützer verfügt über ABS-Ohrmuscheln mit Schaumstoffeinlage und grauen, PVC-beschichteten Schaumstoffpolstern. Das faltbare Kopfband besteht aus POM und ist mit einem zusätzlichen weichen Polster sowie einer grauen PU-Unterseite versehen.
EM-5009B	Der Kopfschrützer verfügt über ABS-Ohrmuscheln mit Schaumstoffeinlage und schwarzen, PVC-beschichteten Schaumstoffpolstern. Das faltbare Kopfband besteht aus einem Stahlskelett in Kombination mit schwarzem PU und Nylon.
EM-7001L Plus	Kopfschrützer, bestehend aus schwarzem PP + TPE + Stahl-Kopfbügel mit zwei ABS-Ohrmuscheln. Jede Ohrmuschel enthält ein mit schwarzem PVC überzogenes Polster.
EM-5002B ECO	Der Kapselgehörschutz besteht aus Ohrmuscheln aus recyceltem ABS mit Schaumstoffeinlage und schwarzen, PVC-beschichteten Schaumstoffpolstern. Das Kopfband ist aus POM gefertigt und verfügt über ein zusätzliches, weiches Polster aus schwarzem, PVC-beschichtetem Schaumstoff.
EM-7001D	Helmmontierter Gehörschutz mit ABS-Ohrmuscheln, schwarzer Schaumstoffeinlage und schwarzen, PVC-ummantelten Schaumstoffpolstern, die von Stahldrahtarmen gehalten werden. Dieser Gehörschutz ist für die Montage am Industrielhelm MSA V-Gard (Basiskombination) vorgesehen. 261 g, Größen: S, M, L

EN352-3: 20 20 Gehörschutz – Allgemeine Anforderung – Kapselgehörschrützer, die an einem Industrielhelm

Modell-/ID-ID	Beschreibung
EM-5001E	Ohrnschrützer Helmmontierte Kunststoffbecher mit Schaumstoffeinlage und Schaumstoffpolster, Becher Stützarme, befestigt an Industrielhelm Modell MSA Vgard , Größen: S, M, L. SNR = 30 dB
EM-5002D	Gehörschutzkapsel, helmmontiert, Kunststoffschalen mit Schaumstoffeinlage und Schaumstoffpolsterung, Kunststoff- und Stahlschale Stützarme, befestigt an Industrielhelm Modell: MSA Vgard.SNR=30 dB
EM-5003D	Helmmontierter Gehörschutz bestehend aus einem Adapter zur Befestigung am Helm und Eine Ohrmuschel aus ABS-Kunststoff. Jede Muschel enthält PU-Schaumstoff und ein Polster. Diese Ohrnschrützer sollten Passt nur an den Industrielhelm MSA V-gard und darf nur mit diesem verwendet werden. SNR=27 dB
EM-5007E	Gehörschutzkapsel, helmmontiert, BDS-Stil, Kunststoffschalen mit

	Schaumstoffeinlage und Schaumstofffüllung Kissen, Stützarme für Kunststoffbecher, befestigt an einem Industrielhmodell: MSA Vgard, SNR=30 dB
FM-1D	Gehörschutzkapsel, helmmontiert, Kunststoffschaalen mit Schaumstoffeinlage und Schaumstoffpolsterung, Kunststoff- und Stahlschale Stützarme, befestigt an Industrielhmodell: MSA Vgard, SNR=28 dB
FM-2E	Kapselgehörschützer mit ABS-Muscheln, Schaumstoffeinlage und schaumstoffgefüllten, PU-bezogenen Polstern, die an einer MSA V-Gard Schutzkappe befestigt werden. Signal-Rausch-Verhältnis (SNR) = 30 dB
FM-3E	Kapselgehörschützer mit ABS-Muscheln, Schaumstoffeinlage und schaumstoffgefüllten, PU-bezogenen Polstern, die an einer MSA V-Gard Schutzkappe befestigt werden. Signal-Rausch-Verhältnis (SNR) = 32 dB
EM-7001L-D	Helmmontierter Gehörschutz zur Befestigung am MSA V-Gard Schutzhelm. Er besteht aus ABS-Muschelschalen, einer Schaumstoffeinlage und mit Schaumstoff gefüllten, PU-bezogenen Polstern. Ein Stahldraht-Halteam fixiert den Gehörschutz am Helm. SNR = 34 dB
EM-5003E	Helmmontierter Gehörschutz bestehend aus einem Adapter zur Helmbefestigung und einer Ohrmuschel aus ABS-Kunststoff. Jede Ohrmuschel ist mit PU-Schaumstoff gepolstert. Dieser Gehörschutz ist ausschließlich für den Industrieschutzhelm MSA V-gard geeignet und darf nur mit diesem verwendet werden. Signal-Rausch-Verhältnis (SNR) = 29 dB
EM-5002D ECO	Helmmontierter Gehörschutz mit Ohrmuscheln aus recyceltem ABS, Schaumstoffpolsterung und schwarzen, halb-PU/PVC-beschichteten Schaumstoffkissen, die von Stahlbügeln gehalten werden. Dieser Gehörschutz ist ausschließlich für die Verwendung mit dem Industrielhmod Head'Pro (P760U4X) vorgesehen. Ergänzende Helmkombination: Industrielhmod V-Pro (P702G6L).

EN352-1 : 2 020 , EN352-4 : 2020 , EN352-6 : 2020 , EN352-8 : 20 20 , Gehörschutz – Elektronischer Gehörschutz mit Bluetooth

EM-9001M	Elektronischer Gehörschutz mit Bluetooth, bestehend aus einem Kopfbügel mit 2 ABS-Muscheln mit PU-Schaumstoffpolstern, SNR=29dB
----------	---

EN352-1 : 2 020 , EN352-6 : 2020 , EN352-8 : 20 20 , Gehörschutz – Elektronischer Gehörschutz mit Bluetooth

EM-9001B	Elektronischer Gehörschutz mit Bluetooth, bestehend aus einem Kopfbügel mit 2 ABS-Muscheln mit PU-Schaumstoffpolstern, SNR=29dB
EM-9005	Elektronischer Kopfbügel-Gehörschutz mit AUX-Eingang, Bluetooth und FM/AM-Radio. Signal-Rausch-Verhältnis = 26 dB.
EM-9001BP	Elektronischer Over-Ear-Gehörschutz mit Bluetooth, ABS-Ohrmuscheln mit Schaumstoffeinlage und schwarzen, PU-beschichteten Schaumstoffpolstern. Der Kopfbügel besteht aus einer Kombination von schwarzem POM und LDPE. Gewicht: 350 g; Größen: S, M, L

EN352-3 : 2020 , EN352-6 : 2020 , EN352-8 : 2020 , Gehörschutz – Kapselgehörschützer mit Bluetooth - Verbindung Industrieschutzhelm

EM-9001B-E	Elektronischer Gehörschutz mit Bluetooth, bestehend aus zwei Ohrmuscheln aus ABS-Kunststoff zur Verwendung mit einem MSA Vgard Schutzhelm. Jede Ohrmuschel enthält ein mit PVC überzogenes PU-Schaumstoffpolster (SNR = 26 dB).
EM-9001BP-E	Helmmontierter Gehörschutz mit ABS-Ohrmuscheln, Schaumstoffeinlage und schwarzen, PU-beschichteten Schaumstoffpolstern, gehalten von einer Kombination aus POM- und PC-Armen. Dieser Gehörschutz ist ausschließlich für die Verwendung mit dem MSA V-Gard Industrieschutzhelm konzipiert. Gewicht: 366 g; Größen: S, M, L

EN352-1 : 2020 , EN352-4 : 2020 , EN352-6 : 2020 , Gehörschutz – Allgemeine Anforderungen – Elektronische Gehörschützer

EM-9003	Elektronischer Kopfbügel-Gehörschutz mit passivem Schutz, Schallkompression und AUX-Eingang , SNR = 29 dB
EM-9001C	Elektronischer Gehörschutz ohne Bluetooth, bestehend aus Kopfbügel mit 2 ABS-Muscheln mit PU-Schaumstoffpolstern, SNR=28dB
EM-9011C	Elektronischer, schwarzer Over-Ear-Gehörschutz mit ABS-Ohrmuscheln, Schaumstoffeinlage und PVC-beschichteten Schaumstoffpolstern. Der Kopfbügel besteht aus PVC und Stahl, mit einem weichen Polster aus Multispandex (oben), PU (unten) und PP-Einfassung. SNR = 30 dB

EN352-2: 20 20 Gehörschutz – Allgemeine Anforderungen – Ohrstöpsel

Modell-/ID-ID	Beschreibung
EG - 1001A	Einweg-Ohrstöpsel aus PU-Schaumstoff, konisch geformt, ohne Schnur, Größe 5–11 mm , SNR = 38 dB
EG - 1001A-C	Einweg-Ohrstöpsel aus PU-Schaum mit konischer Form und Kordel, Größen 5–11 mm , SNR = 38 dB
EC - 1001A-C-D	Einweg-Ohrstöpsel aus PU-Schaumstoff, konisch, metalledetektierbar, mit PVC-/Messingkordel, Größe 5–11 mm , SNR = 38 dB
EC-1003A	Einweg-Ohrstöpsel aus PU-Schaumstoff, konisch geformt, ohne Schnur, Größe 5–10 mm , SNR = 37 dB
EC - 100 3 AC	Einweg-Ohrstöpsel aus PU-Schaum mit konischer Kordel, Größe 5–10 mm , SNR = 37 dB
EC - 100 3 AC -D	Einweg-Ohrstöpsel aus PU-Schaumstoff, konisch, metalledetektierbar, mit PVC-/Messingkordel, 5–10 mm , SNR = 37 dB
EC-1007A	Einweg-Ohrstöpsel aus PU-Schaumstoff in T-Form ohne Schnur, Größe 5–10 mm , SNR = 36 dB
EC - 100 7 AC	Einweg-Ohrstöpsel aus PU-Schaum mit T-Form und Kordel, Größe 5–10 mm , SNR = 36 dB
EC - 100 7 AC -D	Einweg-Ohrstöpsel aus PU-Schaum in T-Form mit Metalledetektionsfunktion und PVC-/Messingkordel, 5–10 mm , SNR = 36 dB
EC-1001AS	Einweg-Ohrstöpsel aus PU-Schaum in Orange oder Grün. Nenndurchmesser 6–11 mm , Signal-Rausch-Verhältnis = 34 dB
EC-1001AS-C	Grüne Einweg-Ohrstöpsel aus PU-Schaum mit blauem Verbindungskabel aus PVC oder Nylon. Nenndurchmesser 6–11 mm , Signal-Rausch-Verhältnis (SNR) = 34 dB.
EC-1001AS-C-D	Einweg-Ohrstöpsel aus PU-Schaum mit Metalledektion in Grün und mit blauem PVC-Verbindungskabel. Nenndurchmesser 6–11 mm ,

	Signal -Rausch-Verhältnis (SNR) = 34 dB.
EC-1005A S	Ohrstöpsel aus PU-Schaum. Nenndurchmesser 6–12 mm $\pm$ 1 mm , Signal-Rausch-Verhältnis = 34 dB
EC-1005A S -C	Ohrstöpsel aus PU-Schaum mit Verbindungskabel. Nenndurchmesser 6–12 mm $\pm$ 1 mm , Signal-Rausch-Verhältnis = 34 dB
EC-1005A	Ohrstöpsel, Einweg, PU-Schaum, konisch, Nenndurchmesser 6/15 mm SNR=35 dB
EC-1005A-C	Ohrstöpsel, Einweg, PU-Schaum, konisch, mit Kordel, Nenndurchmesser 6/15 mm, SNR=35 dB
EC-1006A	Ohrstöpsel, Einweg, PU-Schaum, konisch, Nenndurchmesser 6/12 mm, SNR = 35 dB
EC-1006A-C	Ohrstöpsel, Einweg, PU-Schaum, konisch, mit Kordel, Nenndurchmesser 6/12 mm, SNR = 35 dB
EG-2001	Wiederverwendbarer Silikon-Ohrstöpsel ohne Schnur, 8-12 mm SNR=32 dB
EC-2001C	Wiederverwendbarer Silikon-Ohrstöpsel mit Kordel, 8-12 mm SNR=32 dB
EC-2001C -D	Wiederverwendbarer Silikon-Ohrstöpsel mit Kabel und Metalldetektionsfunktion, 8–12 mm, SNR = 32 dB
EG - 2014	Wiederverwendbarer Silikon-Ohrstöpsel, dreifach geflanscht, konisch, Nenndurchmesser 10/14 mm, SNR = 31 dB
EG - 2014C	Wiederverwendbarer Silikon-Ohrstöpsel, dreifach geflanscht, konisch, mit Kabel, Nenndurchmesser 10/14 mm, SNR = 31 dB
EC-2001S	Silikon-Dreifachflansch-Ohrstöpsel , SNR=28 dB
EC-2001S-C	Silikon-Dreifachflansch-Ohrstöpsel mit Verbindungskabel , Nenndurchmesser 6–9 mm , SNR = 28 dB
EG-2003	Wiederverwendbarer, glockenförmiger, orangefarbener Silikon-Ohrstöpsel ohne Schnur. 8–10 mm
EG-2003C	Wiederverwendbarer, glockenförmiger, orangefarbener Silikon-Ohrstöpsel mit blauem PVC- oder Nylonband. 8–10 mm
EC-2010L	Unkordellose, ballonförmige, wiederverwendbare Ohrstöpsel aus grauem/weißem Silikon. Größe Medium (8–10 mm).
EC-2010S	Unkordellose, ballonförmige, wiederverwendbare Ohrstöpsel aus grauem/weißem Silikon. Größe S (7–9 mm).
EG-2016	Unkordelloser, wiederverwendbarer, formbarer, zylinderförmiger, waschbarer Ohrstöpsel aus grünem Silikon. 15–20 mm
EC-2011P	Silikon-Ohrstöpsel mit Flansch , SNR=33 dB
E-2011P-C	Silikon-Ohrstöpsel mit Flansch und Verbindungskabel , Nenndurchmesser 8–13 mm , Signal-Rausch-Verhältnis = 33 dB
EG-2018	Wiederverwendbarer Silikon-Dreifachflansch-Ohrstöpsel. Nenndurchmesser 7–12 mm , Signal-Rausch-Verhältnis = 33 dB.
EG-2018C	Wiederverwendbarer Silikon-Dreifachflansch-Ohrstöpsel mit Anschlusskabel. Nenndurchmesser 7–12 mm , Signal-Rausch-Verhältnis = 33 dB
EC-2018C-D	Wiederverwendbarer Silikon-Dreifachflansch-Ohrstöpsel mit Verbindungskabel, metalledetektierbar. Nenndurchmesser 7–12 mm , Signal-Rausch-Verhältnis (SNR) = 33 dB.
EG-2065	Wiederverwendbarer TPE-Dreifachflansch-Ohrstöpsel. Nenndurchmesser 8–12 mm, SNR = 34 dB.
EC-2065C	Wiederverwendbarer TPE-Dreifachflansch-Ohrstöpsel mit Verbindungskabel. Nenndurchmesser 8–12 mm, SNR = 34 dB.
EC-2065C-D	Wiederverwendbarer TPE-Dreifachflansch-Ohrstöpsel mit Verbindungskabel, metalledetektierbar. Nenndurchmesser 8–12 mm, SNR = 34 dB.
EC-3003	Wiederverwendbare Silikon-Ohrstöpsel mit dreifachem Flansch. Nenndurchmesser 7–11 mm , Signal-Rausch-Verhältnis = 27 dB
EC-3001A	Wiederverwendbare Silikon-Ohrstöpsel mit vierfachem Flansch und

	PVC-Einsatzstift. Nenndurchmesser: 8-12 mm Farbe: Blau , Signal-Rausch-Verhältnis = 27 dB
EG-2061	Wiederverwendbarer TPE-Ohrstöpsel mit dreifachem Flansch, Nenndurchmesser 8-12 mm , SNR = 27 dB
EC-2061C	Wiederverwendbarer, kabelgebundener TPE-Ohrstöpsel mit dreifachem Flansch, Nenndurchmesser 8-12 mm , SNR = 27 dB
EC-2061C-D	Wiederverwendbarer, kabelgebundener, metalledektierbarer TPE- Ohrstöpsel mit drei Flansch und einem Nenndurchmesser von 8-12 mm , SNR = 27 dB
EG-2062	Wiederverwendbarer TPE-Ohrstöpsel mit dreifachem Flansch, Nenndurchmesser 8-12 mm , SNR = 32 dB
EC-2062C	Wiederverwendbarer, kabelgebundener TPE-Ohrstöpsel mit dreifachem Flansch, Nenndurchmesser 8-12 mm , SNR = 32 dB
EC-2062C-D	Wiederverwendbarer, kabelgebundener, metalledektierbarer TPE- Ohrstöpsel mit drei Flansch und einem Nenndurchmesser von 8-12 mm , SNR = 32 dB
EG-2063	Wiederverwendbarer TPE-Ohrstöpsel mit vier Flanschen und einem Nenndurchmesser von 8-12 mm , SNR = 32 dB
EC-2063C	Wiederverwendbarer, kabelgebundener TPE-Ohrstöpsel mit vier Flanschen, Nenndurchmesser 8-12 mm , SNR = 32 dB
EC-2063C-D	Wiederverwendbarer, kabelgebundener, metalledektierbarer TPE- Ohrstöpsel mit vier Flanschen und einem Nenndurchmesser von 8-12 mm , SNR = 32 dB
EC4101	Silikon-Ohrstöpsel mit Band, Kinn-Ohrstöpsel, Silikonspitze mit PP- Band, Nenndurchmesser 10/14 mm, SNR=30 dB
EC4102	Ohrstöpsel mit Bügel, Kinnteil, PU-Schaumstoffspitze mit PP-Bügel, Nenndurchmesser 12/17 mm, SNR = 29 dB
EC-4103	Ohrstöpsel mit Bügel, Kinnteil, PU-Schaumstoffspitze mit PP-Bügel, Nenndurchmesser 11/18 mm, SNR = 27 dB
EC-4109	Ohrstöpsel mit Band (faltbar), Kinn-Typ, PU-Schaumstoffspitze mit PP- Band, Nenndurchmesser 8/18 mm, konische Formgebung, SNR= 2,7 dB
EC-3010	Ein kabelloser, wiederverwendbarer Ohrstöpsel aus grünem Silikon mit dreifachem Flansch und Ohraufhängung. Durchmesser: 8 - 13 mm, SNR = 29 dB.
EC-3011A	Ein kabelloser, wiederverwendbarer Silikon-Ohrstöpsel in Grün oder Schwarz mit Dreifachflansch-Design, montiert auf einem ABS-Stab und mit Silikon-Ohrhänger. Durchmesser: 8 - 14 mm, SNR = 29 dB.
EC-3011B	Unkabelloser, grauer PU-Einweg-Ohrstöpsel mit konischer Form, befestigt an einem ABS-Ring und mit wiederverwendbarem Ohrbügel aus grünem Silikon. Durchmesser: 5 - 12 mm, SNR = 26 dB.

Entsprechen den Bestimmungen der Verordnung (EU) 2016/425 und, sofern dies der Fall ist, der harmonisierten Norm EN 352-1/ EN 352-2 / EN 352-3/ EN 352-6 / EN 352-8 und sind identisch mit der PPE, die Gegenstand der EU- Baumusterprüfbescheinigung Nr. ist :

2777/13057/XX/E00-00	2777/13327/XX/E00-00	2777/13339/XX/E00-00
2777/13058/XX/E00-00	2777/13328/XX/E00-00	2777/14738/XX/E00-00
2777/13060/XX/E00-00	2777/13329/XX/E00-00	2777/17558 / XX/E00-00
2777/13061/XX/E00-00	2777/13330/XX/E00-00	2777/20198 / XX/E00-00
2777/13062/XX/E00-00	2777/13331/XX/E00-00	2777/20199 / XX/E00-00
2777/13063/XX/E00-00	2777/13332/XX/E00-00	2777120477 / XX/E00-00
2777/13064/XX/E00-00	2777/13333/XX/E00-00	2777/24186 / XX/E00-00
2777/13075/XX/E00-00	2777/13334/XX/E00-00	2777/20477/XX/E00-00
2777/13076/XX/E00-00	2777/13335/XX/E00-00	2777/24186/XX/E00-00
2777/13326/XX/E00-00	2777/13338/XX/E00-00	2777/26441/XX/E00-00
		2777/26527/XX/E00-00

2777/26702 /XX /E00-00
2777/26751 /XX /E00-00
2777/26750 /XX /E00-00
2777/26884 /XX /E00-00
2777/26915 /XX /E00-00
2777/26994 /XX /E00-00

wie herausgegeben von:

SATRA Technology Europe Ltd
Bracetown Business Park, Klon, Dublin D15 YN2P, Irland
Benannte Stelle Nr. : 2 777

Als PPE der Kategorie III unterliegt das Produkt den in Modul D – Konformität mit dem Typ basierend auf der Qualitätssicherung des Produktionsprozesses – beschriebenen Verfahren und wird überwacht von

SATRA Technology Europe Ltd
Bracetown Business Park, Klon, Dublin D15 YN2P, Irland
Benannte Stelle Nr. : 2 777

Erledigt in: - Guangzhou , am 23. Oktober 2025.

Unterzeichnet für und im Namen von



Name: Katy Lu
Position: Exportmanager
GuangDong J&Y Industrial Co.,Ltd